Table 10

Court of Appeals, FY 2009

Appeals and Writs Filed, Disposed, and Pending

Appeals

Filed
Civil
Criminal
Total

Disposed
Civil
Criminal
Total

Pending End
Civil
Criminal
Total

Filed
Mandamus
Prohibition
Habeas Corpus
Certiorari
Other
Total

Disposed
Mandamus
Prohibition
Habeas Corpus
Certiorari
Other
Total

Pending End

Motions
Filed
Disposed

Opinions Handed Down

Western
District

825
350
1,175

873
301
1,174

570
415
985

40
79
43

165

46
77
46

170

3,511
3,662

676

Eastern Southern
District District
987 427
494 196
1,481 623
974 391
421 170
1,395 561
661 305
465 176
1,126 481
75 22
103 46
39 17
0 0
1 2
218 87
77 20
108 46
37 15
0 1
1 2
223 84
12 8
5,135 1,900
4,470 1,978
876 359

Total

2,239
1,040
3,279

2,238
892
3,130

1,536
1,056
2,592

137
228
99

470

143
231

10,546
10,110

1,911



Table 11

Court of Appeals, FY 2009

Appeals Disposed by Manner of Disposition

Civil

By Opinion

By Dismissal

By Transfer w/ Opinion
By Transfer w/o Opinion
By Order

By Other

Total

Criminal

By Opinion

By Dismissal

By Transfer w/ Opinion
By Transfer w/o Opinion
By Order

By Other

Total

Civil and Criminal

By Opinion

By Dismissal

By Transfer w/ Opinion
By Transfer w/o Opinion
By Order

By Other

Total

Table 12

Western District

397
436
16

16

873

224

0k OM

301

1,174

45%
50%
2%
1%
0%
2%

100%

75%
21%
1%
0%
0%
3%

100%

53%
43%
2%
0%
0%
2%

100%

Court of Appeals, FY 2000 Through FY 2009

Appeals, Writs, and Motions Filed

Year

2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009

Civil

Appeals

2,278
2,213
2,244
2,303
2,215
2,345
2,481
2,390
2,121
2,239

Criminal
Appeals

1,013
962
1,002
1,030
896
958
971
926
879
1,040

Eastern District

449
458
23
12
25

974

354
50

10

421

1,395

46%
47%
2%
1%
1%
3%

100%

85%
12%
1%
0%
0%
2%

100%

57%
36%
2%
1%
1%
3%

100%

Total
Appeals

3,291
3,175
3,246
3,333
3,111
3,303
3,452
3,316
3,000
3,279

Southern District

179
194
12

391

118

A OOW

170

297
239
15

10

561

Writs

433
436
468
443
424
515
536
495
482
470

46%
49%
3%
0%
0%
2%

100%

70%
26%
2%
0%
0%
2%

100%

53%
42%
3%
0%
0%
2%

100%

Motions

11,913
10,842
10,216
10,545
10,504
10,675
11,053
10,536
10,659
10,546

Total

1,025
1,088
51
17
10

_Ar

2,238

892

Total

15,637
14,453
13,930
14,321
14,039
14,493
15,041
14,347
14,141
14,295



Table 13
Court of Appeals, FY 2000 Through FY 2009
Writs Filed by Type of Writ

Fiscal
Year Mandamus Prohibition Habeas Corpus Other  Total
2000 104 217 100 12 433
2001 95 212 111 18 436
2002 120 238 105 5 468
2003 107 223 103 10 443
2004 121 200 99 4 424
2005 140 250 120 5 515
2006 131 273 127 5 536
2007 135 250 102 8 495
2008 154 223 98 7 482
2009 137 228 99 6 470
Table 14
Court of Appeals, FY 2000 Through FY 2009
Motions Filed and Disposed
Total Total
Fiscal Motions Motions
Year Filed Disposed
2000 11,913 11,938
2001 10,842 10,978
2002 10,252 10,216
2003 10,545 11,072
2004 10,504 10,386
2005 10,675 10,593
2006 11,053 10,730
2007 10,536 10,282
2008 10,659 10,085
2009 10,546 10,110
Table 15
Court of Appeals, FY 2009
Population, Appeals, and Circuit Court Cases Filed
WESTERN DISTRICT EASTERN DISTRICT SOUTHERN DISTRICT TOTAL
POPULATION 2,025,214 34% 2,472,507 42% 1,413,884 24% 5,911,605
APPEALS FILED 1,175 36% 1,481 45% 623 19% 3,279

CIRCUIT COURT
CASES FILED 294,304 35% 308,286 37% 227,212 27% 829,802



