Table 10 Court of Appeals, FY 2009 Appeals and Writs Filed, Disposed, and Pending

<u>Appeals</u>	Western <u>District</u>	Eastern <u>District</u>	Southern <u>District</u>	<u>Total</u>
Filed Civil Criminal Total	825 350 1,175	987 494 1,481	427 196 623	2,239 1,040 3,279
Disposed Civil Criminal Total	873 301 1,174	974 421 1,395	391 170 561	2,238 892 3,130
Pending End Civil Criminal Total	570 415 985	661 465 1,126	305 176 481	1,536 1,056 2,592
<u>Writs</u>				
Filed Mandamus Prohibition Habeas Corpus Certiorari Other Total	40 79 43 2 1 165	75 103 39 0 1 218	22 46 17 0 2 87	137 228 99 2 4 470
Disposed Mandamus Prohibition Habeas Corpus Certiorari Other Total	46 77 46 0 1	77 108 37 0 1 223	20 46 15 1 2 84	143 231 98 1 4
Pending End	9	12	8	29
Motions Filed Disposed	3,511 3,662	5,135 4,470	1,900 1,978	10,546 10,110
Opinions Handed Down	676	876	359	1,911

Table 11 Court of Appeals, FY 2009 Appeals Disposed by Manner of Disposition

Ob.:II	Western	<u>District</u>	Easte	rn District	Southern	n District	<u>Total</u>
Civil							
By Opinion	397	45%	449	46%	179	46%	1,025
By Dismissal	436	50%	458	47%	194	49%	1,088
By Transfer w/ Opinion	16	2%	23	2%	12	3%	51
By Transfer w/o Opinion	5	1%	12	1%	0	0%	17
By Order	3	0%	7	1%	0	0%	10
By Other	16	2%	25	3%	6	2%	47
Total	873	100%	974	100%	391	100%	2,238
Criminal							
By Opinion	224	75%	354	85%	118	70%	696
By Dismissal	64	21%	50	12%	45	26%	159
By Transfer w/ Opinion	4	1%	5	1%	3	2%	12
By Transfer w/o Opinion	0	0%	1	0%	0	0%	1
By Order	1	0%	1	0%	0	0%	2
By Other	8	3%	10	2%	4	2%	22
Total	301	100%	421	100%	170	100%	892
Civil and Criminal							
By Opinion	621	53%	803	57%	297	53%	1,721
By Dismissal	500	43%	508	36%	239	42%	1,247
By Transfer w/ Opinion	20	2%	28	2%	15	3%	63
By Transfer w/o Opinion	5	0%	13	1%	0	0%	18
By Order	4	0%	8	1%	0	0%	12
By Other	24	2%	35	3%	10	2%	69
Total	1,174	100%	1,395	100%	561	100%	3,130

Table 12 Court of Appeals, FY 2000 Through FY 2009 Appeals, Writs, and Motions Filed

	Civil	Criminal	Total			
<u>Year</u>	<u>Appeals</u>	<u>Appeals</u>	<u>Appeals</u>	<u>Writs</u>	Motions	<u>Total</u>
2000	2,278	1,013	3,291	433	11,913	15,637
2001	2,213	962	3,175	436	10,842	14,453
2002	2,244	1,002	3,246	468	10,216	13,930
2003	2,303	1,030	3,333	443	10,545	14,321
2004	2,215	896	3,111	424	10,504	14,039
2005	2,345	958	3,303	515	10,675	14,493
2006	2,481	971	3,452	536	11,053	15,041
2007	2,390	926	3,316	495	10,536	14,347
2008	2,121	879	3,000	482	10,659	14,141
2009	2,239	1,040	3,279	470	10,546	14,295

Table 13 Court of Appeals, FY 2000 Through FY 2009 Writs Filed by Type of Writ

Fiscal <u>Year</u>	<u>Mandamus</u>	Prohibition	Habeas Corpus	<u>Other</u>	<u>Total</u>
2000	104	217	100	12	433
2001	95	212	111	18	436
2002	120	238	105	5	468
2003	107	223	103	10	443
2004	121	200	99	4	424
2005	140	250	120	5	515
2006	131	273	127	5	536
2007	135	250	102	8	495
2008	154	223	98	7	482
2009	137	228	99	6	470

Table 14 Court of Appeals, FY 2000 Through FY 2009 Motions Filed and Disposed

Fiscal <u>Year</u>	Total Motions <u>Filed</u>	Total Motions <u>Disposed</u>
2000	11,913	11,938
2001	10,842	10,978
2002	10,252	10,216
2003	10,545	11,072
2004	10,504	10,386
2005	10,675	10,593
2006	11,053	10,730
2007	10,536	10,282
2008	10,659	10,085
2009	10,546	10,110

Table 15 Court of Appeals, FY 2009 Population, Appeals, and Circuit Court Cases Filed

	WESTERN DISTRICT		EASTERN D	EASTERN DISTRICT		SOUTHERN DISTRICT	
POPULATION	2,025,214	34%	2,472,507	42%	1,413,884	24%	5,911,605
APPEALS FILED	1,175	36%	1,481	45%	623	19%	3,279
CIRCUIT COURT CASES FILED	294,304	35%	308,286	37%	227,212	27%	829,802